# CH \$340.00 3033049

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM306092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		05/30/2014	National Association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dawson Cashmere LLC	
Street Address:	8A Pleasant Street	
City:	South Natick	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01760	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3033049	JUST CASHMERE
Registration Number:	1988355	F
Registration Number:	2600483	FORTE ENFANT
Registration Number:	2641284	GRIFFEN
Registration Number:	2613434	GENEVA
Registration Number:	2449296	RICHARD WAITHE
Registration Number:	2457278	MARIELE WAITHE
Registration Number:	2385232	LXRI
Registration Number:	2619169	KINROSS
Registration Number:	2666195	GLEN LYON
Registration Number:	2631596	CASTLERIG
Registration Number:	2744464	BROOKMORE
Registration Number:	2677424	GLENSHIEL

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4014550701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 401-455-0700

TRADEMARK

900290697 REEL: 005291 FRAME: 0765

**Email:** trademarks@duffysweeney.com

Correspondent Name: Tyler T. Ray

Address Line 1: One Financial Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	001070.0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tyler T. Ray
SIGNATURE:	/Tyler T. Ray/
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2014

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Dawson Cashmere - Release and Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Dawson Cashmere - Release and Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Dawson Cashmere - Release and Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005291 FRAME: 0766

# RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release and Termination") is executed as of May 30, 2014, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ("Lender"), with reference hereby made to that Credit and Security Agreement dated as of May 6, 2004 ("Credit Agreement") between Lender and DAWSON CASHMERE LLC ("Borrower") and to the trademarks recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in accordance therewith on May 17, 2004 at Reel/Frame: 002971/0805.

WHEREAS, Borrower has requested that Lender release all liens and security interests granted to it pursuant to Credit Agreement, in all right, title and interest in and to such trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, including without limitation, the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and all products and proceeds of the foregoing (the "<u>Trademarks</u>").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Lender does hereby release and terminate all liens and security interests granted Lender in the Trademarks, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, including without limitation, any claim by Borrower against third parties for past, present and future infringement of any Trademark, and does hereby reassign to Borrower all interests in such property or rights previously assigned to Lender under the Credit Agreement, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind.

Lender hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable United States government officer record this Release and Termination.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

AM 33349272.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005291 FRAME: 0767

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release and Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

By: Name: Christopher M. O'Halloran

Title: Senior Vice President

AM 33349272,

# SCHEDULE I

Trademark	Registration Number	Owner
JUST CASHMERE	3033049	Dawson Cashmere LLC
F in Design	1988355	Dawson Cashmere LLC
FORTE ENFANT	2600483	Dawson Cashmere LLC
GRIFFEN and Design	2641284	Dawson Cashmere LLC
GENEVA	2613434	Dawson Cashmere LLC
RICHARD WAITHE	2449296	Dawson Cashmere LLC
MARIELE WAITHE	2457278	Dawson Cashmere LLC
LXRI	2385232	Dawson Cashmere LLC
KINROSS	2619169	Dawson Cashmere LLC
GLEN LYON	2666195	Dawson Cashmere LLC
CASTLERIG	2631596	Dawson Cashmere LLC
BROOKMORE	2744464	Dawson Cashmere LLC
GLENSHIEL	2677424	Dawson Cashmere LLC

4816-0331-4203, v. 2

AM 33349272.2

**RECORDED: 05/30/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005291 FRAME: 0769